
Gardner-Webb (23-12, 3-3 BSC) -vs- Winthrop (18-15, 4-2 BSC)
3/21/2026 at Rock Hill, SC (Terry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ADDISON, Lonna (10-5)
Loss: MCLAMB, GLENNA (7-6)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeffrey Blanken First: Mark Wilson Third Base: Thomas Rogliatti 
Start: 2:05 pm   Time: 1:57   Attendance: 94   Weather: 80, sunny, W 8mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Gardner-Webb 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 7 0
Winthrop 1 0 0 0 0 2 X 3 8 1

Gardner-Webb 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MCLAUGHLIN, A cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
COLLIER, REESE 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
STIDHAM, ALLI dp 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    SPAINHOWER, L pr/lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
COLLEY, CAITLIN 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
KNIGHT, MAGGIE 1b/lf 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
    FRESCHI, BROOKE lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DREHER, TAYLOR ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
JOHNSON, CAROLINE c 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
FORTE, LY rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
DEATON, LILLY lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MCMAHAN, MADDEN 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
MCLAMB, GLENNA p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 7 2 1 3 5

2B: COLLIER, REESE (1)
PO: FORTE, LY (1)
DP: 1

Winthrop 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AMOS, Rebecca rf 3 1 2 0 1 0 2
BRYDEN, Peyton 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
NICKENS, Darrah lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 2
WINEBARGER, Annelisa c 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
BECKHAM, Tia dp 3 1 1 2 0 1 1
BUCKNER, Grayson ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
WATTS, Mili 2b 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
PERRY, Tabitha 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    LAWSON, Sophia ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROBERSON, Emma cf/pr 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    PEARSON, Carli ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
CARDENAS, Emmy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ADDISON, Lonna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 3 8 3 4 4 5

2B: BRYDEN, Peyton (1); WATTS, Mili (1)
HR: BECKHAM, Tia (1)
SF: NICKENS, Darrah (1)
E: NICKENS, Darrah (1)

Gardner-Webb IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
MCLAMB, GLENNA (L, 7-6) 6.0 8 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 23 28 10 2 116
Totals 8 3 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 23 28 10 2 116

Winthrop IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CARDENAS, Emmy 5.1 6 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 21 22 3 11 75
ADDISON, Lonna (W, 10-5) 1.2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 1 32
Totals 7 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 27 28 5 12 107



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Top of 1st GWU WIN
No play. 0 0
MCLAUGHLIN grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 0 0
COLLIER, R doubled to left center (2-1 FBB). 0 0
STIDHAM, A grounded out to p (2-0 BB); COLLIER, R advanced to third. 0 0
COLLEY, C grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 0 0

Winthrop - Bottom of 1st GWU WIN
AMOS, R. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
BRYDEN, P. doubled to left field (2-2 KBFBF); AMOS, R. advanced to third. 0 0
NICKENS, D. lined out to rf, SF, RBI (3-2 BBBKFF); AMOS, R. scored. 0 1
WINEBARGER,A flied out to cf to right center (2-1 BBF). 0 1
BECKHAM, T. struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 0 1

Gardner-Webb - Top of 2nd GWU WIN
KNIGHT, M singled, advanced to second on a fielding error by lf (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
DREHER, T grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
JOHNSON, C singled to center field (1-1 KB); KNIGHT, M advanced to third. 0 1
FORTE, LY reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 FBBBF); JOHNSON, C out at second 2b unassisted;
KNIGHT, M scored, unearned. 1 1
FORTE, LY out at first c to 1b, picked off. 1 1

Winthrop - Bottom of 2nd GWU WIN
BUCKNER, G. flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKFF). 1 1
WATTS, M. struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 1 1
PERRY, T. walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 1 1
ROBERSON, E. singled to left field (0-0); PERRY, T. advanced to second. 1 1
AMOS, R. flied out to cf to left field (0-2 FK). 1 1

Gardner-Webb - Top of 3rd GWU WIN
DEATON, L grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 1
MCLAUGHLIN out at first c to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
COLLIER, R lined out to 3b (0-0). 1 1

Winthrop - Bottom of 3rd GWU WIN
BRYDEN, P. flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 1 1
NICKENS, D. singled to center field (3-1 FBBB). 1 1
WINEBARGER,A flied into double play rf to 2b to 1b (3-2 FBBKFBFFF); NICKENS, D. out on the play. 1 1

Gardner-Webb - Top of 4th GWU WIN
STIDHAM, A singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 1
COLLEY, C lined out to ss (0-0). 1 1
KNIGHT, M lined out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 1
DREHER, T reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFB); STIDHAM, A out at second 2b to ss. 1 1

Winthrop - Bottom of 4th GWU WIN
FRESCHI, B to lf for KNIGHT, M. 1 1
MCMAHAN, M to 1b for DEATON, L. 1 1
BECKHAM, T. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 1
BUCKNER, G. flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 1 1



WATTS, M. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 1 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gardner-Webb - Top of 5th GWU WIN
JOHNSON, C grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 1 1
FORTE, LY grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 1
MCMAHAN, M walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 1
MCLAUGHLIN struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 1 1

Winthrop - Bottom of 5th GWU WIN
PERRY, T. struck out looking (2-2 BKBFK). 1 1
ROBERSON, E. grounded out to p (0-0). 1 1
AMOS, R. singled, bunt (1-1 KB). 1 1
BRYDEN, P. walked (3-0 BBBB); AMOS, R. advanced to second. 1 1
NICKENS, D. lined out to lf (0-1 K). 1 1

Gardner-Webb - Top of 6th GWU WIN
COLLIER, R grounded out to ss (1-2 KFBF). 1 1
STIDHAM, A singled to right field (1-1 KB). 1 1
COLLEY, C singled to center field (0-0); STIDHAM, A advanced to second. 1 1
KNIGHT, M to lf for FRESCHI, B. 1 1
ADDISON, L. to p for CARDENAS, E.. 1 1
SPAINHOWER pinch ran for STIDHAM, A. 1 1
KNIGHT, M singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); COLLEY, C advanced to third; SPAINHOWER scored. 2 1
DREHER, T popped up to ss (2-2 BFBFF). 2 1
JOHNSON, C struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBBFFS). 2 1

Winthrop - Bottom of 6th GWU WIN
SPAINHOWER to lf. 2 1
KNIGHT, M to dp. 2 1
WINEBARGER,A singled down the lf line (0-0). 2 1
BECKHAM, T. homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); WINEBARGER,A scored. 2 3
BUCKNER, G. grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 2 3
WATTS, M. doubled to right field (0-1 F). 2 3
LAWSON, S. pinch hit for PERRY, T.. 2 3
LAWSON, S. flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 3
PEARSON, C. pinch hit for ROBERSON, E.. 2 3
PEARSON, C. walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 2 3
ROBERSON, E. pinch ran for PEARSON, C.. 2 3
AMOS, R. singled (0-1 K); ROBERSON, E. advanced to second; WATTS, M. advanced to third, out at third 3b
to ss to c to 3b. 2 3

Gardner-Webb - Top of 7th GWU WIN
ROBERSON, E. to cf. 2 3
PERRY, T. to 1b for LAWSON, S.. 2 3
FORTE, LY struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFFS). 2 3
MCMAHAN, M fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 2 3
MCLAUGHLIN grounded out to 3b (2-2 KBBK). 2 3

Winthrop - Bottom of 7th GWU WIN


